ESG  7.10
3-phase voltage monitoring relay
EMR IU11D1, IU21D1
Functions
Monitoring of phase sequence, phase failure and monitoring of
asymmetry with adjustable asymmetry.
• Voltage monitoring in 3-phase mains
• Measuring range 400/230 Vac 3Ph

3-phase voltage monitoring relay
EMR IU11D1, IU21D1
Type key
Construction
D Industrial design 22.5 mm
S pluggable 11 poles
I Mounting position 22.5/35 mm
Function
U Voltage
I Current
P CosPhi
T Temperature
S Star-Delta
Measuring circuit
A No measuring circuit I 12 Vdc
B 3(N)~115/66 Vac J 24 Vdc
C 3(N)~230/132 Vac K 36 Vdc
D 3(N)~400/230 Vac L 48 Vdc
E 1 ≅ 30/60/300 Vac/dc M 1~110 Vac
F 1 ≅ 100mA/1A/10A ac/dc N 1~230 Vac
G PTC O 1 A
H CosPhi P 5 A
Q 10 A
Output
1 1 changer
2 2 changers
3 1 NC contact / 1 NO contact
Special functions
1 = Additional asymmetry monitoring
Connecting voltage
1 Measuring circuit
2 24...240 Vac/dc
3 230 Vac
I U 1 1 D 1EMR
Technical data
Nominal consumption EMR  IU11D1 3(N) ~400/230 V, 8 VA / 0.8 W
EMR  IU21D1 3(N) ~400/230 V, 11 VA / 1.2 W
Nominal frequency 48 ... 63 Hz
Drop-out voltage >20% of the supply voltage
Base accuracy ±5%
Adjustment accuracy ≤5%
Repetition accuracy ±2%
Temperature influence ≤0.05% / °C
Recovery time fixed, approx. 100 ms
Recovery time 500 ms
Measuring circuit: Input:
3(N) ~400/230 V terminals (N)-L1-L2-L3 (= supply voltage)
Overload capacity:
3(N) ~400/230 V -30% ... +30%
Input resistance:
3(N) ~400/230 V according to nominal voltage 8 VA / 0.8 W for EMR IU11D1
according to nominal voltage 11 VA / 1.2 W for EMR IU21D1
Asymmetry: 5% ... 25%
ESG  7.12
Function description
Phase sequence monitoring
When all the phases are connected in the correct sequence and the
measured asymmetry is less than the fixed value, the output relay
switches into on-position (yellow LED illuminated). When the phase
sequence changes, the output relay switch into off-position (yellow
LED not illuminated).
Phase failure monitoring
The output relay switches into off-position (yellow LED not illumina-
ted), when one of the three phases fails.
Asymmetry monitoring
The output relay R switches into off-position (yellow LED not illumi-
nated) when the asymmetry exceeds the value set at the ASYM-
regulator.
Reverse voltages of a consumer (e.g. a motor which continues to run
on two phases only) do not effect the disconnection.
3-phase voltage monitoring relay
EMR IU11D1, IU21D1
�����